revised if the revision affects only that period or in the
period of the revision and future periods if the revision
affects both current and future periods.

Rate of Return Risk
Rate of Return Risk is the risk of deviations in earnings

or economic value due to adverse movement of the yield
curve. It is inherent primarily to the banking book mainly
through advances and deposits portfolio.

The profit rate exposure of the Bank arises due to
mismatches between contractual maturities or re-
pricing of on and off-balance sheet assets and liabilities.
It is addressed by an Asset and Liability Committee
(ALCO) that reviews the profit rate dynamics at regular
intervals and decides re-pricing of assets and liabilities
ensuring that the spread of the Bank remains at an
acceptable level.

The sensitivity of the statement of income is the effect
of the assumed changes in profit rates on the earning
for one year, based on the variable profit rate non-
trading financial assets and financial liabilities held at
reporting date.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a
reasonable possible change in profit rates, with all other
variables held constant.

Impact on earnings due to
profit rate risk in the banking

book
2020 2019

RO’000 RO’000

+200 bps  4,965  5,112

+100 bps  2,483  2,556

-200 bps  (4,965)  (5,112)

-100 bps  (2,483)  (2,556)

Provisions for Non-Performing Financing
The Bank establishes an allowance for credit losses
as prescribed by IFRS and the CBO guidelines that
represent its estimate of credit losses in its financing
portfolio. Additionally, the Bank has applied IFRS 9,
which came into effect from 1 January 2018. IFRS-9
imposes more stringent requirements on the Bank for
the recognition of impairments.

As of 30 June 2021, the Bank had gross NPAs amounting
to RO 13.3 million and carried allowance for credit
losses of RO 6.6 million to cover potential identified
impairment losses (compared with NPAs amounting to